TOWN OF PEARL RIVER 39460 Willis Alley Pearl River, LA :COUNCIL MEETING February 18, 2025 @ 7:00 P.M.

REMINDER TO ALL: PLEASE SILENCE ALL CELLULAR DEVICES

- 1. Meeting Called To Order
- 2. Invocation Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Minutes Approval –
- (a) January 29, 2025 Regular Meeting (postponed from January 21 due to snowstorm)
- **5. Special Guest** St. Tammany Parish Library Board Representative Library Millage Continuation
- **6. Special Use Permit Application** 65189 Hwy. 41 Car lot Jack Lauer.
- 7. Administrative Comments & Reports Mayor Lee
- 8. Legislative Comments & Reports Aldermen
- **9. Police Chief Comments & Reports** Chief Sessions
- **10. Fire District 11** Chief Dockery
- **11. Recreation District #5** Skip Phillips
- **12. Parish Council District 9** David Cougle
- 13. School Board Mike Peterson
- 14. Planning & Zoning Skip Phillips
- 15. Adjourn

Town of Pearl River

39460 Willis Alley, Pearl River, LA 70452

(985) 863-5800

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance please contact Mayor Joe Lee at (985) 863-5800 describing the assistance that is necessary.

2/14/2025 - Posted at Town Hall at 39460 Willis Alley, Pearl River, LA 70452

2/14/2025 - Posted at Police Department at 39470 Willis Alley, Pearl River, LA 70452

2/14/2025 - Posted at Sr. Community Center at 39443 Hwy. 41 Spur Pearl River, LA 70452

2/14/2025 - Posted on Town Website